written notification provided to said owner, operator or designated agent. 

J. Cessation of Operation. 

The owner or operator shall remove a wireless communications facility for which 
approval has been rescinded, that has ceased operation for more than three 
hundred sixty-five (365) contiguous days, or that has been determined by the 
Township to be abandoned, subject to the following: 

a. Such facilities shall be removed within ninety (90) calendar days of receipt of 
notice from the Township requesting such removal.  Failure of the owner or

[...]

wireless communication facility.   

e. If there are two (2) or more antennae on a single tower, this subsection shall 
not take effect until all users cease using the tower. 

f. Any wireless communication facility that is not operated for a continuous 
period of three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days shall be deemed 
abandoned.   

Section 12.03 Development Agreement. 

A Development Agreement may be entered into between the Township and the 
owner(s)/developer(s) of any property upon which any RESIDENTIAL USES, OFFICE, SERVICE, 
AND COMMUNITY USES, COMMERCIAL USES, or INDUSTRIAL, RESEARCH, AND LABORATORY USES are to